## RELEASE OF LIABILITY WAVIER FOR MINOR PARTICIPANTS, PARENT/GUARDIAN

IN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF MY CHILD/WARD being allowed to participate in any way at Reach for the Barres, Dance Studios related class (in-studio, outdoors, and private residences), camps, events and activities, the undersigned acknowledges, understands, and agrees that: risks of injury and illness from communicable diseases; such as, but not limited to: MRSA, influenza, and COVID-19 and all COVID-19 related illnesses, to my child from the activities involved in this dance classes, camps, and programs are significant, including the potential for permanent disability and death, and while particular rules, equipment, and personal discipline may reduce these risks, the risks of serious injury and illness do exist;

1.	I,, MY SPOUSE/PARTNER, on behalf of
	our CHILD/WARD DO
	KNOWINGLY AND FREELY ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS, both known and unknown, EVEN IF
	ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASES or others, and assume full
	responsibility for myself, spouse, and child's participation; and,

- 2. I willingly agree to comply with all Reach for the Barres, Dance Studios requirements and guidelines, as well as all, federal, state and local requirements and guidelines governing child safety and protection from injury and illness stated and customary terms and conditions for participation. If I observe any unusual significant concern or signs or illness in my child, myself or a member of our household showing symptoms to include, but not limited to: cough, shortness of breath or difficulty breathing, chills, repeated shaking with chills, muscle pain, headache, sore throat, loss of taste or smell, diarrhea, rash, pink or irritated eye(s), runny nose, feeling feverish or a measured temperature greater than or equal to 99.6 degrees Fahrenheit, or known close contact with person who is lab confirmed to have COVID-19 concerning child's readiness for participation and/or in the program itself, I will remove my child from participation and I will notify Reach for the Barres, Dance Studios immediately through telecommunication and email bringing such concerns and observations to the immediate attention of the Office Manager, Director or Studio Owners; and,
- 3. I, myself, my spouse, my child, childcare provider and on behalf of my/our heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, hereby RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS; Reach for the Barres, LLC aka Reach for the Barres, Dance Studios its owners, directors, officers, officials, agents, employees, dance instructors, camp instructors, staff and volunteers, other participants, other parents, sponsoring agencies, sponsors, advertisers, and if applicable, owner(s) or lessors of premises used to conduct the event Reach for the Barres business and activities, with respect to any and all injury, illness, disability, death, or loss or damage to person or property incident to my child's involvement or participation in these programs, (whether arising from negligence of releasees or otherwise, to the fullest extent permitted by law.)

Par	ent/Gu	Jardian Signature Date
Par	ent/Gu	uardian
Naı	me of (	Child
CO <sub>V</sub>	MPLY WI	EDGEMENT; BY SIGNING THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY WAVIER I AGREE TO ITH ALL THE ABOVE, AND DO HEREBY FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY INY INDUCEMENT RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS ANY/ALL LIABILITY AS JTLINED ABOVE, EVEN IF ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE.
	Initials	I acknowledge REACH FOR THE BARRES, LLC aka REACH FOR THE BARRES, DANCE STUDIOS provided Class Protocols and Procedures, guidelines, requirements and understand my responsibility in adhering to all the above, as stipulated in this wavier. I hereby acknowledge in the event; I, my child/ward, or any member of our household/or person(s) in our employee fail to adhere to this agreement our child will be removed from participant immediately at no cost to REACH STUDIOS, and without refund or credit.
5.	5. Individuals responsible for our child/wards care, hereby acknowledge have read, understand and shall adhere to all requirements and guidelines regarding our child/wellness, health and safety; and have read and understand this release of liability we and the assumption of risk agreement. All parties involve fully understand its terms, of my signature below understand that we have given up substantial rights. By signing the release freely and voluntarily without any inducement, we release Reach for the Barraka Reach for the Barres, Dance Studios, and all those stipulated in paragraph 3 about throughout this waiver from any and all liability and agree not to seek legal action of	
4.	underst the risk LLC gui guidelii and the	the parent/guardian, assert that I have read, tood, and explained to my child/ward and all family members and care providers: as of the activity and responsibilities in accordance with all the Reach for the Barres, idelines, requirements and waivers/releases regarding COVID-19 prevention nes, and the federal, state and local guidelines and requirements ensuring his/her a families responsibilities for adhering to the rules and regulations, and that my child/nderstands the rules, requirements and/or this agreement; and,